Product Data
A190411
Representative drawing only. Some product models may vary.
The 58SP0B/58SP1B 4-way Multipoise Gas Furnaces feature Carrier’s
QuieTech™ noise reduction system for quiet induced draft operation.
Applications are easy with our 4-way multipoise design, through-the
-furnace downflow venting, 13 different venting options, and easy
service access. An inner blower door is provided for tighter sealing in

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A190403
FURNACE COMPONENTS
A190086
NOTE: The furnaces are factory shipped for use with natural gas. These
furnaces can be field-converted for propane gas with a
factory-authorized and listed accessory conversion kit.
CLEARANCES
A220231
1, 2
Gas Furnace
59
3
Heating Stages
M
4
Tier
N
5
Min. AFUE/NOx
7
6
Major
Series
B
7, 8, 9
Heating Input
060
10
Motor Type
E
11, 12
Width
17
13
Voltage
(1-phase)
1
14
Minor Series
1
15, 16
Airflow
16
| | | | | | | | | | |
58 = 80%
        Non-Condensing
59 = 90%+
        Condensing
M = Modulating
S = Single Stage
T = Two Stage
1
2
3
---
08 = 800 CFM
10 = 1000 CFM
12 =1200 CFM
14 = 1400 CFM
16 = 1600 CFM
20 = 2000 CFM
22 = 2200 CFM
B = Base
C = Comfort
E = Export
N = Infinity
P = Performance
U = Ultra Low
Nox
0 = Std. NOx 80%